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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to make budgetary provision for Dehradun-Kalsi rail line in Railway Budget 2010-11; and

(b) if so, the estimated budget for laying this rail line along with the time by which this work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Updating survey for Dehradun-Kalso new line has been included in Railway Budget 2010-11. Further decision on the project can be taken once the survey is completed and examined in the Ministry.
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